

(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
AT HYDERABAD

FRIDAY, THE TWELFTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE N.V.SHRAVAN KUMAR
CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 3286 OF 2025

Between:

1. V. Buchi Babu, S/o. Paguntappa.
2. V. Narsimhulu, S/o. V. Sinthaliah @ Chintaliah.

Petitioners/Judgment Debtors

AND

1. N. Prabhakar Reddy, S/o. N. Gangi Reddy, Aged about 54 years, Occ Business, R/o. H.No.9-105/5, Shanthinagar Village, Wadepally Mandal, Jogulamba Gadwal District
2. R. Sudharshan Reddy, S/o. R. Chandra Reddy, Aged about 45 years, Occ Business, R/o. H. No. 4-22-1-4-2, Kurnool City and District.

Respondents/Decree Holders

WHEREAS the Petitioners above named through their Advocate Sri SUMITH RAJ presented this Petition under Article 227 of the Constitution of India, praying that in the circumstances stated in the grounds filed herein, the High Court may be pleased to aggrieved by the impugned docket order dated 05.09.2024 in E.P. No.42 of 2024 passed by the Principal District and Sessions Judge, Jogulamba Gadwal (Hereinafter referred to as 'Trial Court') to attach of the immovable property of the petitioners/ judgment debtors shown in the schedule and consequential auction sale proclamation notice dated 05.08.2025.

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and memorandum of grounds filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri SUMITH RAJ Advocate for the Petitioners, directed issue of notice to the Respondents herein to show cause as to why this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted.

You viz:

1. N. Prabhakar Reddy, S/o. N. Gangi Reddy, Aged about 54 years, Occ Business, R/o. H.No.9-105/5, Shanthinagar Village, Wadepally Mandal, Jogulamba Gadwal District
2. R. Sudharshan Reddy, S/o. R. Chandra Reddy, Aged about 45 years, Occ Business, R/o. H. No. 4-22-1-4-2, Kurnool City and District.

are directed to show cause on or before **17-09-2025** to which date the case stands posted as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition and the memorandum of grounds filed therewith (copy enclosed) this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted.

The Court made the following:

ORDER

Notice to respondents.

Personal notice is permitted.

Post on 17.09.2025 immediately after motion list.

**SD/-S.MALLIKARJUNA RAO
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

//TRUE COPY//


SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. N. Prabhakar Reddy, S/o. N. Gangi Reddy, Aged about 54 years, Occ Business, R/o. H.No.9-105/5, Shanthinagar Village, Wadepally Mandal, Jogulamba Gadwal District (by RPAD- along with a copy of petition and memorandum of grounds)
2. R. Sudharshan Reddy, S/o. R. Chandra Reddy, Aged about 45 years, Occ Business, R/o. H. No. 4-22-1-4-2, Kurnool City and District. (by RPAD- along with a copy of petition and memorandum of grounds)
3. One CC to SRI. SUMITH RAJ Advocate [OPUC]
4. One spare copy

HIGH COURT

NVSK, J

DATED:12/09/2025

**POST ON 17.09.2025 IMMEDIATELY
AFTER MOTION LIST.**

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

CRP.No.3286 of 2025

